Declaration of Local Authority Result
Liverpool City Region Combined Authority Mayoral Election - Thursday, 2" May 2024

Wirral Council

|, Paul Satoor, being the Local Returning Officer, hereby declare that the total number
of votes cast for each candidate at the Liverpool City Region Combined Authority
Mayoral Election on Thursday, 2" May 2024 for the Wirral local authority area is as

follows: -

Candidate
Tom CRONE

The Green Party

Jade Louise MARSDEN

The Conservative Party Candidate

Rob MCALLISTER-BELL

Liberal Democrats

Steve ROTHERAM

Labour Party

lan Edward SMITH

Independent

Rejected Ballot Papers
Want of Official Mark

Voting for more candidates than entitled

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Unmarked or void for uncertainty

Total Rejected

Paul Satoor
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer

Votes

7,065

9,372

4,089

38,194

1,684

Number  |nformation

0 Total for Candidates

Total Rejected

0
Total
376
435
Electorate
Turnout:

Dated: 4" May 2024

60,404

435

60,839

245,908
%



