## **Declaration of Local Authority Result**

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority Mayoral Election - Thursday, 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2024

## Wirral Council

I, Paul Satoor, being the Local Returning Officer, hereby declare that the total number of votes cast for each candidate at the Liverpool City Region Combined Authority Mayoral Election on Thursday, 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2024 for the Wirral local authority area is as follows: -

Candidate	Votes
Tom CRONE The Green Party	7,065
Jade Louise MARSDEN The Conservative Party Candidate	9,372
Rob MCALLISTER-BELL Liberal Democrats	4,089
Steve ROTHERAM Labour Party	38,194
Ian Edward SMITH	1,684

Independent

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
Want of Official Mark	0	Total for Candidates	60,404
Voting for more candidates than entitled	59	Total Rejected	435
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0		
Unmarked or void for uncertainty	376	Total	60,839
Total Rejected	435		
		Electorate	245,908
		Turnout:	%

Paul Satoor Local Returning Officer

Dated: 4th May 2024